

**SAFE STREETS MADISON 2022 - GROUP 1**

CONTRACT NO. 8657

DATE: 6/23/22

Item	Quantity	Price	Speedway Sand & Gravel,	Raymond P.	Parisi
			Inc.	Cattell, Inc.	Construction, LLC
Extension	Price	Price			
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>					
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$65,000.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$31,933.90	\$31,933.90	\$63,000.00	\$62,767.09
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	1050.00	\$49.80	\$52,290.00	\$65.00	\$51.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	1100.00	\$7.85	\$8,635.00	\$10.00	\$14.25
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	3705.00	\$2.45	\$9,077.25	\$3.00	\$2.10
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1200.00	\$4.40	\$5,280.00	\$12.00	\$9.30
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	1395.00	\$3.30	\$4,603.50	\$5.00	\$4.60
20401 - CLEARING - I.D.	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$200.00
20403 - GRUBBING - I.D.	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$200.00
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	2.00	\$291.00	\$582.00	\$650.00	\$480.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	1100.00	\$3.25	\$3,575.00	\$10.00	\$3.50
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00
21024 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	200.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$8.00
21031 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE C - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$150.00
21055 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	10.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	1100.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	\$10.00	\$4.20
30131 - COLD WEATHER PROTECTION OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE (POLYETHYLENE) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.F.	1000.00	\$0.02	\$20.00	\$2.00	\$0.01
30201 - TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1350.00	\$48.10	\$64,935.00	\$40.00	\$50.00
30205 - TYPE 'E' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	1850.00	\$53.40	\$98,790.00	\$30.00	\$50.00
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	2250.00	\$9.70	\$21,825.00	\$15.00	\$14.00
30302 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	1900.00	\$15.55	\$29,545.00	\$20.00	\$15.00
30311 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - S.F.	2200.00	\$12.00	\$26,400.00	\$20.00	\$13.00
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS - S.F.	152.00	\$54.20	\$8,238.40	\$50.00	\$55.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 OR NO. 3 (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	100.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$35.00
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL.	115.00	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$3.00	\$2.75

**SAFE STREETS MADISON 2022 - GROUP 1**

CONTRACT NO. 8657  
 DATE: 6/23/22

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
40204 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	400.00	\$240.00	\$96,000.00	\$225.00	\$255.00
40251 - ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR CURB FRONT FILL (UNDERDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	350.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$6.00
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	1540.00	\$22.00	\$33,880.00	\$28.00	\$23.50
40410 - CONCRETE SPEED HUMP - S.Y.	490.00	\$94.42	\$46,265.80	\$100.00	\$120.00
60801 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	1731.00	\$3.50	\$6,058.50	\$3.50	\$3.70
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	2330.00	\$2.50	\$5,825.00	\$2.50	\$2.70
60803 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	135.00	\$3.50	\$472.50	\$3.50	\$3.70
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	490.00	\$15.00	\$7,350.00	\$15.00	\$16.00
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - L.F.	4716.00	\$21.00	\$99,036.00	\$21.00	\$22.25
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - L.F.	170.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00	\$22.00	\$23.25
60819 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB - L.F.	1842.00	\$10.00	\$18,420.00	\$10.00	\$10.50
60820 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE - EACH	51.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$250.00	\$270.00
60823 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, BIKE LANE - EACH	12.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$160.00
60829 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, LEFT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$320.00
60831 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$320.00
60834 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$340.00
60881 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 6-INCH - L.F.	4684.00	\$1.20	\$5,620.80	\$1.20	\$1.30
60885 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 24-INCH WHITE - L.F.	135.00	\$7.75	\$1,046.25	\$7.75	\$8.20
60886 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH DOUBLE YELLOW - L.F.	400.00	\$3.25	\$1,300.00	\$3.25	\$3.50
90001 - 7" STAMPED & COLORED CONCRETE - S.F.	3200.00	\$32.77	\$104,864.00	\$15.00	\$16.50
90002 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, YIELD LINE TRIANGE (2' X 3') - EACH	118.00	\$75.00	\$8,850.00	\$75.00	\$80.00
90003 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, BIKE LANE GREEN - S.F.	156.00	\$45.00	\$7,020.00	\$45.00	\$47.75

**SAFE STREETS MADISON 2022 - GROUP 1**

CONTRACT NO. 8657

DATE: 6/23/22

Item	Quantity	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		Raymond P. Cattell, Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
90004 - SKID/SLIP RESISTANT PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 6-INCH WHITE RETROREFLECTIVE LINE - L.F.	52.00	\$56.00	\$2,912.00	\$56.00	\$59.00
90005 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SPEED HUMP ARROW (6'X6') - EACH	12.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$320.00
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	3.00	\$545.00	\$1,635.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00
20336 - PIPE PLUG (STORM) - EACH	1.00	\$545.00	\$545.00	\$1,000.00	\$570.00
20502 - ADJUST CATCHBASIN - EACH	1.00	\$234.00	\$234.00	\$750.00	\$1,400.00
20503 - ADJUST INLET - EACH	1.00	\$234.00	\$234.00	\$500.00	\$480.00
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	125.50	\$0.01	\$1.26	\$1.00	\$0.01
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	52.00	\$148.55	\$7,724.60	\$50.00	\$110.00
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS - EACH	2.00	\$87.00	\$174.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	115.50	\$74.35	\$8,587.43	\$125.00	\$140.00
50402 - 15 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	10.00	\$78.35	\$783.50	\$125.00	\$170.00
50455 - STORM BEND - EACH	2.00	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	5.00	\$2,318.00	\$11,590.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	2.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING - EACH	13.00	\$543.00	\$7,059.00	\$750.00	\$850.00
90030 - RECONSTRUCT SANITARY SAS - EACH	1.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00
<b>63 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$955,256.19</b>	<b>\$991,919.05</b>	<b>\$1,027,500.00</b>